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Notice published pursuant to the Prot'i~ioIl8 of Sectiolt 16 of the Public Trust Office Aet. 1908. nnd Sectio", 18 and 19 of the Public 
Trust Office Amendment Act, 1.91.3. 

1I.T OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out a(hnillhtration, the Public Trustee h .. s filed in the office of 
.1 'I the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deoeased whose names, 
residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively sd forth, their gross properties being estimated not 
to exceed £4-00 in eaeh case. 
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Badcock, Alfred (or Alfred. G.) 
Black, Jessie Elizabeth 
Bradbury, Ernest Edw .. rd 
Bradley, Thomas 
Brodie, A.lexander Davidson 
Couston, George 
Dorsett, Charles Henry •. 
Foley, Michael Joseph .. 
Franklin, George Samuel 
Hibbs, Thomas 
Hutchings, James Edgar 
Ireland, William 
,Jackson, Victor 
Jones, David John 
Lafrentz, Henry 
Lawson, Arthur James .. 
McLauchlin, Matthew. Henry (also 

Henry Matthew) 
McNeish, George Francis 
Potts. Samuel 
Price; John Eric Ronald 
Scott, John 
Senior, Frank .. 
Sherry, William 
Sigglegow, Norman Harold 
Spence, Thomas Charles 
Terry, Thomas 
Willcocks. Adderley ,James 

Wellington, lOth May, 1916. 

Wellington 
Dunedin .. 
Waihi 
Auckland 

Te Kuiti .. 
Palmerston North .. 
Hamilton 
St. Albans 
Ngahere .. 
Weber 
Mahirakau 
Reef ton .. 
Waiuta .. 
Upper Takaka 
Mangarata 
Wellington 

i Whangarei 
, Ngaruawahia 

Porangahau 
Mangapeehi 
~Iotueka .. 
Gore 
Aporo 
Dunedin .. 
Addington 
Te Kuiti .. 

Applicalians im,iled for the Position of Hemp Grad,er, Depa,rt
ment of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce, Wellington. 

Office of Public Service Commissioner, 
Wellington, 4th May, U1l6. 

APPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up 
till noon on the 26th ~lay, 1916, for the position of 

Hemp Grader, Department of Agrieulture; Industries, and 
Commerce, Wellington. 

2. Applications (to be made on P.S.C. Form 17A, obtainable 
at principal post·offices) must be addressed to the Sccmt .. ry 
to tho Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, and must 

Occupation. 

Tally Clerk .. 
! Married Woman 

Miner 
Contractor .. 
Commercial Traveller 
Station Hand 
Bootmaker .. 
Gardener 
Electrical Engineer 
Sawmillcr 
Shepherd 
Builder 
~Iiner 

" Farmer 
Bushman 
Wharf LahouTe)' 

Telegraphist 
Builder 
Shepherd 
Labourer 
School·teacher 
Labourer 

YardSlllan 
Plasterer 
Driver 

Date 
of Death. 

18/2/16 
4/4/16 

25/4/15 
19/5/15 
8/2/16 

25/4/15 
9/5/15 
2/1/16 

19/8/15 
17/1/]6 
3/8/15 

17/II/15 
3/1/16 
4/9/15 

21/8/15 
10/8/15 
29/3/16 

8/8/15 
17/11/15 
27/8/15 
12/2/16 
27/7/15 

22/12/15 
7/K/15 
-/5/15 

22/2/16 
7/8/15 

Date Testate 
of Election or 

IIled. ,Intestate. 
-------

1/5/16 
5/5/16 

29/4/16 
29/4/16 
5/5/16 
8/5/16 
:3/5/16 
5/5/16 
8/5/16 
5/5/16 
3/5/16 
3/5/16 
1/5/16 
5/5/16 
5/5/16 
8/5/16 
3/5/16 

5/5/16 
3/5/16 
8/5/16 
5/5/16 

29/4/16 
1/5/16 
5/5/16 
8/5/16 
5/5/16 
5/3/16 

Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestlote, 
Testate. 

-----------------------

FRED. FITCHETT, 
Pu hlie Trustee. 

must embrace a stat!'mcnt of education and experience, 
particulars of age, &c. 

:I. Applicants must be not more than forty years of age. 
J. Applicants must have an expert knowledge of pruning 

and grafting tho vine, and a general knowledge of grape-culture. 
including varieties, cultivation, diseases, and their control. 

The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the 
Public Service Act, 1912. 

The position will be graded in the Otmeral Division. Salary 
£160, maximum £175, pOl' annum. 

P. VlmSUHAFFELT, 
Seoretary. 

embrace a statement of education and experience, particulars __ ~________ _ _________ ~_. __ ~ 

of ago, &c. I ., .. .. 
3. Applicants should show that they possoss-- A ppZ,cahons ."""ted for tlte Pos,.t,on of Orcha1'd Over8eer, 
(a.) Thorough knowledge of New Zealand hemp. Depart,!,ent ?f Agricultit'!e, Ind-u.,trieB, and Commerce, 
(b.) Recent practical experience in hemp·milling. A'mtaX" Hortlcultllral Statum .. 
(c.) Practical knowledge of hemp.milling machinery and of 

manufacture of cordage. 
The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the 

Public Service Act, 1912. . 
The position will be graded in the Geneml Division. Salary, 

£250; maximum, £300. 

Office of Public Service Commissioner, 
Wellington, 8th May, 1916. 

A PPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up 
till noon on the 28th May, 1916, for the position of 

Orchard Overseer, Departmont of Agriculture, Industries, and 
P. VERSCHAFFELT, Commerce, Arataki Horticultural Station. 

Secretary. I 2. Applications (to be made on P.S.C. Form 17A, obtain· 
___________________ ~.__ ________ able at principal post.offices) must be addrossed to the 

Secretary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 
A pplicalions hwited fot· the Posit'ion of Vineyard Overseer, I' and must emhrace a statelnent of education and experience, 

Department of Agricullu1'e, Indl1"trie." and COlllmerce, I particulars of age, &c. 
Amtaki l/orliC'U-Itltml 8tati(nt. lit. 3. Applicants must be not more than forty years of age. 

Office of Pnblic Service Commissioner, 
Wellington, 8th May, 19H1. 

APPLICATWNS will be received by the undersigned,up 
till noon on the 28th May, 1916, for the position of 

Vineyard Overseer, Department of Agriculture, Industries, 
and Commerce, Arataki Horticultural Station. 

2. Applications (to be made on P.S.C. Form 17 A, obtain· 
able at principal post-offices) must be addressed to the Sec· 
retary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, and 

4. Applicants must have a thorough knowledge of com· 
mercial orcharding, including fruit·tree pruning, budding, 
grafting, Rnd cultivation, and a general knowledge of orchard 
diseases and their control. 

The appointment will he subject to the provisions of the 
Public Service Act, 1912. 

The position will be graded in the General Division. Salary 
£160, maximum £17.3, per annum. 

1'. V.F.RSCHAFFELT, 
Secretary. 


