Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the office of the Supreme Court at Wallington on election to administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date of Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Badcock, Alfred (or Alfred G.)	Wellington	Tally Clerk	18/2/16	1/5/16	Intestate.
2	Black, Jessie Elizabeth	Dunedin	Married Woman	4/4/16	5/5/16	.,
3	Bradbury, Ernest Edward	Waihi	Miner	25/4/15	29/4/16	Testate.
4	Bradley, Thomas	Auckland	Contractor	19/5/15	29/4/16	,,
5	Brodie, Alexander Davidson	,,	Commercial Traveller	8/2/16	5/5/16	Intestate.
6	Couston, George	Te Kuiti	Station Hand	25/4/15	8/5/16	Testate.
7	Dorsett, Charles Henry	Palmerston North	Bootmaker	9/5/15	3/5/16	Intestate.
8	Foley, Michael Joseph	Hamilton	Gardener	2/1/16	5/5/16	٠,
9	Franklin, George Samuel	St. Albans	Electrical Engineer	19/8/15	8/5/16	Testate.
10	Hibbs, Thomas	Ngahere	Sawmiller	17/1/16	5/5/16	,,
11	Hutchings, James Edgar	Weber	Shepherd	3/8/15	3/5/16	,,
12	Ireland, William	Mahirakau	Builder	17/11/15	3/5/16	Intestate.
13	Jackson, Victor	Reefton	Miner	3/1/16	1/5/16	,,
14	Jones, David John	Waiuta	,,	4/9/15	5/5/16	Testate.
15	Lafrentz, Henry	Upper Takaka	Farmer	21/8/15	5/5/16	٠,,
16	Lawson, Arthur James	Mangarata	Bushman	10/8/15	8/5/16	,,
17	McLauchlin, Matthew Henry (also	Wellington	Wharf Labourer	29/3/16	3/5/16	Intestate.
,	Henry Matthew)	-				
18	McNeish, George Francis	Whangarei		8/8/15	5/5/16	Testate.
19	Potts, Samuel	Ngaruawahia	Builder	17/11/15	3/5/16	Intestate.
20	Price, John Eric Ronald	Porangahau	Shepherd	27/8/15	8/5/16	,,
21	Scott, John	Mangapeehi	Labourer	12/2/16	5/5/16	,,
22	Senior, Frank	Motueka	School-teacher	27/7/15	29/4/16	Testate.
23	Sherry, William	Gore	Labourer	22/12/15	1/5/16	Intestate.
24	Sigglegow, Norman Harold	Aporo	,,	7/8/15	5/5/16	Testate.
25	Spence, Thomas Charles	<b>D</b> unedin	Yardsman	-/5/15	8/5/16	,,
26	Terry, Thomas	Addington	Plasterer	22/2/16	5/5/16	Intestate.
27	Willcocks, Adderley James	Te Kuiti	Driver	7/8/15	5/3/16	Testate.
	·		1			

FRED. FITCHETT, Public Trustee.

Wellington, 10th May, 1916.

Applications invited for the Position of Hemp Grader, Department of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce, Wellington.

Office of Public Service Commissioner,

Wellington, 4th May, 1916.

A PPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up till noon on the 26th May, 1916, for the position of Hemp Grader, Department of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce, Wellington.

2. Applications (to be made on P.S.C. Form 17A, obtainable

at principal post-offices) must be addressed to the Secretary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, and must embrace a statement of education and experience, particulars of age, &c.

3. Applicants should show that they possess—
(a.) Thorough knowledge of New Zealand hemp.

(b.) Recent practical experience in hemp-milling.
 (c.) Practical knowledge of hemp-milling machinery and of manufacture of cordage.

The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the Public Service Act, 1912.

The position will be graded in the General Division. Salary,

£250; maximum, £300.

P. VERSCHAFFELT,

Secretary.

Applications invited for the Position of Vineyard Overseer, Department of Agriculture, Industries, and Arataki Horticultural Station. Commerce,

Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 8th May, 1916.

Wellington, 8th May, 1916.

A PPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up
till noon on the 28th May, 1916, for the position of
Vineyard Overseer, Department of Agriculture, Industries,
and Commerce, Arataki Horticultural Station.

2. Applications (to be made on P.S.C. Form 17A, obtainable at principal post-offices) must be addressed to the Secretary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, and

must embrace a statement of education and experience,

particulars of age, &c.
3. Applicants must be not more than forty years of age. 4. Applicants must have an expert knowledge of pruning and grafting the vine, and a general knowledge of grape-culture. including varieties, cultivation, diseases, and their control.

The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the

Public Service Act, 1912.

The position will be graded in the General Division. Salary £160, maximum £175, per annum.

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.

Applications invited for the Position of Orchard Overseer, Department of Agriculture, Industries, and Commerce, Arataki Horticultural Station.

Office of Public Service Commissioner,
Wellington, 8th May, 1916.

A PPLICATIONS will be received by the undersigned up
till noon on the 28th May, 1916, for the position of
Orchard Overseer, Department of Agriculture, Industries, and
Commerce, Arataki Horticultural Station.

2. Applications (to be made on P.S.C. Form 17A, obtainable at principal post-offices) must be addressed to the Secretary to the Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, and must embrace a statement of education and experience,

particulars of age, &c.

3. Applicants must be not more than forty years of age. 4. Applicants must have a thorough knowledge of commercial orcharding, including fruit-tree pruning, budding, grafting, and cultivation, and a general knowledge of orchard diseases and their control.

The appointment will be subject to the provisions of the Public Service Act, 1912.

The position will be graded in the General Division. Salary

£160, maximum £175, per annum.

P. VERSCHAFFELT,